
LBBD Payments Greater than £250 for Publishing

Payment Date Supplier Category Cost CentreCost Centre Description Cost Centre Parent Cost Centre Parent Cost Centre Parent Nominal Description Gross Vat

01-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651280 BED & BRFST - PRIVATE C 1100.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Action for Chldlren Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 381.50 63.58

01-Dec-22 Advanced Building And Maintenance Ltd_f Commercial F11460 EQUIPMENT & MINOR ADAPTIONS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACADULTS COMMISSIONING 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1194.00 199.00

01-Dec-22 Advanced Building And Maintenance Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 11773.63 1962.27

01-Dec-22 Aim High Fostering Services Commercial F21060 CWD SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERNGPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 8857.01 0.00

01-Dec-22 Around The Clock Locks Limited Commercial F50520 LANDLORD SERVICES AREA C MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 621240 SECURITY OF PREMISES 890.40 148.40

01-Dec-22 Aveo Group Limited Commercial B20110 FEASIBILITIES BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2400.00 400.00

01-Dec-22 Baily Garner LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1989.18 331.53

01-Dec-22 Baily Garner LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2701.44 450.24

01-Dec-22 Baily Garner LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1989.18 331.53

01-Dec-22 Baily Garner LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2701.42 450.24

01-Dec-22 Baily Garner LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1989.18 331.53

01-Dec-22 Barking and Dagenham School Improvement Other Local Authorities F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 408.00 68.00

01-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8720.39 1453.40

01-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNTMY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 186930.00 31155.00

01-Dec-22 BD Together Ltd Commercial F25280 CHIEF EXECUTIVES OFFICE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B STRATEGIC LEADERSHIP 10BA CHIEF EXECUTIVE 10BAA 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 503.40 83.90

01-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2121.60 353.60

01-Dec-22 Bluebird Care (Barking and Dagenham) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 9191.40 0.00

01-Dec-22 Canary House Care Limited Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 15330.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Candid Health Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 384.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Cansford Laboratories Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 564.00 94.00

01-Dec-22 Capita Business Services Ltd Commercial F26110 CUSTOMER CONTACT MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 7932.30 1322.05

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1090.80 181.80

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 496.08 82.68

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1090.80 181.80

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 470.52 78.42

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 448.92 74.82

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 689.04 114.84

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 496.08 82.68

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 496.08 82.68

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1090.80 181.80

01-Dec-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 2179.80 363.30

01-Dec-22 Career Teachers Education Recruitment Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 4308.00 718.00

01-Dec-22 Career Teachers Education Recruitment Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 4932.00 822.00

01-Dec-22 Career Teachers Education Recruitment Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 5478.00 913.00

01-Dec-22 Caretech UK Ltd Commercial F10420 80 GASCOIGNE ROAD PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 318.19 53.03

01-Dec-22 Chelsea & Westminster Hospital NHS Found NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 5025.36 0.00

01-Dec-22 Children Assisted In A Real Environment Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDUPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3509.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Children Assisted In A Real Environment Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 865.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Children Assisted In A Real Environment Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3500.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 19516.20 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 18048.05 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 19838.87 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 18553.08 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 17584.49 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F27080 LICENSING LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC ENV HEALTH & TRADING SERVICES 10CCG651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 699.60 116.60

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 16800.74 0.00

01-Dec-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 17013.01 0.00

01-Dec-22 Community Products (Uk) Ltd Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 1194.00 199.00

01-Dec-22 Company Drinks CIC Commercial F17420 HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES & FOOD PROG PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641520 EVENTS 3937.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Cornerstone Care Service Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1440.62 0.00

01-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 534.60 0.00

01-Dec-22 Daffodils Fostering Limited Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5270.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Dobson&Poole Legal Services H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3120.00 520.00

01-Dec-22 Dobson&Poole Legal Services H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2880.00 480.00

01-Dec-22 Dr Christopher McEvedy NHS/Medical Bodies F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 1944.00 324.00

01-Dec-22 Dr a A Ansari NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 2205.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Dr Sumi Ratnam & Co Ltd NHS/Medical Bodies F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 437.40 72.90

01-Dec-22 Dr T Grange and Associates NHS/Medical Bodies F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641630 COURT COSTS 1482.72 247.12

01-Dec-22 Eastbury Community (Comprehensive) Schoo Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 9651.59 0.00

01-Dec-22 Evans & Shea Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 468.00 78.00

01-Dec-22 Everycare Romford Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3045.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Everycare Romford Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2352.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Expert In Mind Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 389.44 64.91

01-Dec-22 Expert In Mind Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 479.83 79.97

01-Dec-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 939.93 0.00

01-Dec-22 Ferrier Hart Thomas Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2400.00 400.00

01-Dec-22 Firstline Solutions Commercial F14860 BARKING LEARNING CENTRE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 2280.00 380.00

01-Dec-22 Firth Bros (Heating & Home Improvements) Commercial F14900 HOS UNIVERSAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 4713.60 785.60

01-Dec-22 Firth Bros (Heating & Home Improvements) Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 9424.80 1570.80

01-Dec-22 Firth Bros (Heating & Home Improvements) Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 2893.20 482.20

01-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1400.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Gateway Academy Commercial D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1762.89 0.00

01-Dec-22 Good Impressions (London) Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 255.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Good Impressions (London) Ltd Commercial F17280 EARLY YEARS AND CHILDCARE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 376.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Hamilton Darcey LLP Other Entities and Individuals F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1500.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Hampshire Flag Company Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 1027.35 171.23

01-Dec-22 Hampshire Flag Company Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & -469.28 -78.21

01-Dec-22 Henry Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7662.15 0.00

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 318.00 53.00

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 900.00 150.00

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 768.00 128.00

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 631160 CLIENT TRANSPORT 1363.50 227.25

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 8182.56 1363.76

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1605.00 267.50

01-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1278.00 213.00

01-Dec-22 Hope Superjobs Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1073.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Hope Superjobs Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 696.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Hungerburger Ltd T/a Barking Hotel Commercial F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 651280 BED & BRFST - PRIVATE C 456.00 76.00

01-Dec-22 IDNA Genetics Limited T/A Anglia DNA Ser Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 365.04 60.84

01-Dec-22 Invotra Consulting Limited Commercial F23230 CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE TEAM COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 1440.00 240.00

01-Dec-22 Jelani Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 668.90 0.00

01-Dec-22 Jenkinson Builders Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 54766.28 9127.71

01-Dec-22 Redacted NHS/Medical Bodies F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641630 COURT COSTS 437.33 0.00

01-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 20033.06 0.00

01-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1219.35 0.00

01-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1467.14 0.00

01-Dec-22 Keys PCE Limited Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1350.00 225.00

01-Dec-22 Laburnum Health Centre NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 1575.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Legacy Care Plus Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1046.52 0.00

01-Dec-22 Lextox Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 1171.20 195.20

01-Dec-22 Lextox Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 269.21 44.87

01-Dec-22 Lextox Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 395.10 65.85

01-Dec-22 Lifeline Community Projects Commercial F23270 PARTICIPATION & ENGAGEMENT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCPARTICIPATION AND ENGAGEMENT 10FCC 651180 PAYMENTS TO VOLUNTARY S 1000.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Lillywhite Williams & Co Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 504.00 84.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Newham Other Local Authorities F17540 INTERVENTION SERVICES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 528.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Waltham Forest Other Local Authorities F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 432.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Waltham Forest Other Local Authorities F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 360.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Waltham Forest Other Local Authorities F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 288.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Waltham Forest Other Local Authorities F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 288.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Waltham Forest Other Local Authorities F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDUPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 17920.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 London Borough of Waltham Forest Other Local Authorities F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDUPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 17920.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 565.71 94.29

01-Dec-22 Maldon Commercials_ Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 2100.00 350.00

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 12787.51 2131.25

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 10720.46 1786.74

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 7882.37 1313.73

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 6497.72 1082.95

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 8498.92 1416.49

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 5603.58 933.93

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 2941.46 490.24

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 3122.84 520.47

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1083.76 180.63

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 2572.33 428.72



01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 5971.60 995.27

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 3503.04 583.84

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 3351.47 558.58

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 6159.02 1026.50

01-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 13262.56 2210.43

01-Dec-22 Mazip Independent Assessment Services Li Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2168.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Mazip Independent Assessment Services Li Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2100.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Mazip Independent Assessment Services Li Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2100.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Moore Stephens Insight Limited Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1980.00 330.00

01-Dec-22 Moore Stephens Insight Limited Commercial F25400 ERP IMPLEMENTATION STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC TRANSFORMATION PROGRAMME 10DCB 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 12417.60 2069.60

01-Dec-22 Mott MacDonald Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5378.90 896.48

01-Dec-22 Mott MacDonald Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5378.90 896.48

01-Dec-22 Nexus Fusion Ltd Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 750.00 125.00

01-Dec-22 Nisbets Plc Commercial F14900 HOS UNIVERSAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & -4823.97 -803.99

01-Dec-22 Nisbets Plc Commercial F14900 HOS UNIVERSAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & -1055.98 -175.99

01-Dec-22 Nisbets Plc Commercial F14900 HOS UNIVERSAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 6935.95 1155.99

01-Dec-22 Northwood Ltd_f Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3673.47 0.00

01-Dec-22 Oakray Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 20450.34 3408.39

01-Dec-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1080.00 180.00

01-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3264.42 0.00

01-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1914.17 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 631160 CLIENT TRANSPORT 357.20 0.00

01-Dec-22 Partners for Independence Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Partners for Independence Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Phil's Removals & Deliveries Commercial F16170 NRPF ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCTRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 642340 SUBSISTENCE 360.00 60.00

01-Dec-22 Phil's Removals & Deliveries Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 420.00 70.00

01-Dec-22 Real Life_f Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5035.80 0.00

01-Dec-22 Real Life_f Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3525.06 0.00

01-Dec-22 Real Life_f Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4700.08 0.00

01-Dec-22 Real Life_f Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5203.66 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3668.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7982.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 595.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 676.43 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 301.90 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1768.80 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1864.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1729.20 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1054.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2454.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 560.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 795.32 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1683.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641630 COURT COSTS 770.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 398.57 0.00

01-Dec-22 Reddo Recruitment Ltd Commercial F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 297.96 49.66

01-Dec-22 Re-Gen (UK) Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 42805.13 7134.19

01-Dec-22 Re-Gen(M&E Services) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5520.00 920.00

01-Dec-22 Re-Gen(M&E Services) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 82667.52 13777.92

01-Dec-22 Remark Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1232.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Remedy Recruitment Group Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 765.00 127.50

01-Dec-22 Remedy Recruitment Group Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 606.00 101.00

01-Dec-22 Right of Light Consulting Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5937.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 Riverside Group Ltd Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG)PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACADULTS COMMISSIONING 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 479.40 0.00

01-Dec-22 Robethel Care Services Other Local Authorities F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 763.20 0.00

01-Dec-22 Rockstone Care Services Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1214.27 0.00

01-Dec-22 Rockstone Care Services Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 1092.84 0.00

01-Dec-22 Rockstone Care Services Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1793.56 0.00

01-Dec-22 Rockstone Care Services Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 3077.85 0.00

01-Dec-22 Running Imp International Sports Ltd Commercial F19240 SCHOOL GAMES ORGANISER FUNDINGPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1153.18 192.20

01-Dec-22 Saint Johns Rc School Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 9078.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Saint Johns Rc School Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 9065.33 0.00

01-Dec-22 Saint Johns Rc School Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 9078.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Saint Johns Rc School Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 12565.33 0.00

01-Dec-22 School of Rock and Media Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1850.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1218.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1392.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 400.20 0.00

01-Dec-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 704.70 0.00

01-Dec-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1218.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1339.80 0.00

01-Dec-22 Simply Care Support Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 300.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 SMI Group Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 348.71 58.12

01-Dec-22 SMI Group Commercial F26400 EAST STREET MARKET PARTNERSHIPLAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC BARKING MARKET 10CCB 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 380.08 63.34

01-Dec-22 SMI Group Commercial F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 627.60 104.60

01-Dec-22 Spring Consult UK Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1800.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 St Albans Surgery NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 525.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

01-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7800.00 1300.00

01-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4920.00 820.00

01-Dec-22 Star Care Uk Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 119322.66 0.00

01-Dec-22 Star Care Uk Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1324.82 0.00

01-Dec-22 Stef & Philips  Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1008.00 168.00

01-Dec-22 Stef & Philips  Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1008.00 168.00

01-Dec-22 Stef & Philips  Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1008.00 168.00

01-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals D60930 INCLUSIVE INITIATIVES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - HIGH NEEDS EDUC INCLUSN 40GC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1750.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Strategic Property Group Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 4950.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Symbol Family Support Services Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 1836.29 0.00

01-Dec-22 The Boathouse Commercial F10140 DIR ADULT SOCIAL CARE & SUPP PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS TEAMS 10ABA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 372.00 62.00

01-Dec-22 The Holmewood School Other Entities and Individuals D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 22440.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 The OT Practice Ltd Commercial D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 630.00 105.00

01-Dec-22 The Oval Practice NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 980.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 The Purple Penguin Club Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 390.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 The Purple Penguin Club Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 390.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 The Purple Penguin Club Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 520.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 The Sheila Ferrari Dyslexia Centre Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 550.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 12716.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3060.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3162.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 14380.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Tremark Associates Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 696.00 116.00

01-Dec-22 Trinity Playcentre Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 630.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Tulasi Medical Centre NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 11920.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2118.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 631160 CLIENT TRANSPORT 346.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2118.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2118.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 349.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2118.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 349.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 349.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 349.50 0.00

01-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2118.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Ulverscroft Large Print Books Ltd Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641320 BOOKS PUBLICATIONS & RE 384.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Unique Office Solutions Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 657.48 109.58

01-Dec-22 United Living (South) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 169944.28 28324.05

01-Dec-22 Up and Under Commercial F19320 TREWERN OUTDOOR EDUCATION CNTRPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 514.48 1.20

01-Dec-22 Vibrance Voluntary Organisation F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1962.84 0.00

01-Dec-22 Volker Highways Ltd_f Commercial F27880 HIWAYS MTCE STREET LIGHTING HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 60566.24 10094.37

01-Dec-22 Williams Coaches Commercial F19320 TREWERN OUTDOOR EDUCATION CNTRPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 2000.00 0.00

01-Dec-22 Willmott Dixon Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2876703.83 0.00

02-Dec-22 Abbcross Nursing Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4000.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Abbeleigh House Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 11120.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Abbeyfield East London Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 74447.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Accesscare Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9400.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 AGL Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5600.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Alpine Resources Uk Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 16816.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Anchor Trust Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Apasen Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1274.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Balgores Lettings Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 71521.51 0.00

02-Dec-22 Barley Croft Care Home Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 29263.58 0.00

02-Dec-22 Barnes Solicitors Legal Services H05000 HRA BALANCE SHEET (BS) COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA BALANCE SHEET 21 236000 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS - 1008.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Barry Stewart & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 215638.56 33956.43



02-Dec-22 Barry Stewart & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F16170 NRPF ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCTRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1263.60 210.60

02-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNTMY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 953994.00 158999.00

02-Dec-22 BD Together Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641220 CATERING SERVICES 2306.12 384.35

02-Dec-22 Beaulah Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3232.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Beaulah Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20680.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 Beech Court Care Centre Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5512.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Bennett Lodge Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2670.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 Bennetts Castle Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 63917.17 0.00

02-Dec-22 Big Yellow Self Storage Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 482.15 80.36

02-Dec-22 Bloomscare ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9944.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Blossomwood Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 10843.48 0.00

02-Dec-22 Bluebell Place Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5636.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20032.32 0.00

02-Dec-22 BNTL Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 296.33 0.00

02-Dec-22 Breakaway L & Q Living Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 2450.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 By Education Barking Ltd_f Commercial F19000 PFI EDUCATION PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFSCHOOL ESTATE AND ORGANISATION 10AFE641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 715639.67 119273.28

02-Dec-22 Can Recruitment Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3060.00 510.00

02-Dec-22 Can Recruitment Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3516.00 586.00

02-Dec-22 Can Recruitment Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3870.00 645.00

02-Dec-22 Can Recruitment Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3486.00 581.00

02-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 400.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG)PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACADULTS COMMISSIONING 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 25000.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F18920 PARENTS IN PARTNERSHIP PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACCHILDRENS COMMISSIONING UNIT 10ACE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 15000.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 11236.25 0.00

02-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 350.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 850.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Carolyne House Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2670.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 Charing Park Investments Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2400.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Cherrytrees Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2010.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Chestnut Court Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 121241.03 0.00

02-Dec-22 Chigwell Homes Ltd T/a Merrie Loots Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2022.64 0.00

02-Dec-22 Choice Ltd – Peppard House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6512.04 0.00

02-Dec-22 Christian Care Homes Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 8160.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Citysprint (UK) Ltd Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1701.00 283.50

02-Dec-22 Clarion Housing Group Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 12643.04 0.00

02-Dec-22 Clover Cottage Care Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2780.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Comfort Lodge Services (Uk) Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 32164.29 0.00

02-Dec-22 Community Products (Uk) Ltd Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5998.80 999.80

02-Dec-22 Company Drinks CIC Commercial F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 642580 GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTION 500.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Complete Weed Control Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 1434.00 239.00

02-Dec-22 Crowstone House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2670.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 D & G Lettings Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 112247.40 18707.90

02-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 27982.08 0.00

02-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3990.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F21360 EMPLOYMENT & SKILLS INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 651200 PAYMENT TO OTHER ESTBS 1609.33 0.00

02-Dec-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 29718.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 20149.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Denbar Property Maintenance Ltd_f Commercial F14900 HOS UNIVERSAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 2856.00 476.00

02-Dec-22 DMP Healthcare (Cherry Orchard) Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 62895.76 0.00

02-Dec-22 Drake Homecare Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2129.80 0.00

02-Dec-22 Dr Agatha Binitie NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 368.10 0.00

02-Dec-22 Dunelm Nursing Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5208.88 0.00

02-Dec-22 E C Holdings Romford Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3200.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 E C Holdings Romford Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3560.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 East View Housing Management Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3463.20 0.00

02-Dec-22 Eastwood Lodge Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2531.92 0.00

02-Dec-22 Ebony Healthcare Services Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 6125.72 0.00

02-Dec-22 Elizabeth Hse Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5316.60 0.00

02-Dec-22 Emap Publishing Ltd Commercial F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 641520 EVENTS 6264.00 1044.00

02-Dec-22 Emap Publishing Ltd Commercial F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 641520 EVENTS -3360.00 -560.00

02-Dec-22 Empowering Learning Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 815.70 135.95

02-Dec-22 Empowering Learning Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 810.00 135.00

02-Dec-22 Empowering Learning Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 815.70 135.95

02-Dec-22 Essex Care Consortium Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3402.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Evelyn May House Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5340.72 0.00

02-Dec-22 Extel ltd T/A Care Through The Millenniu Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 22662.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Faircross Care Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9993.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Fairview Lets Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1575.90 0.00

02-Dec-22 Fewcott House Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2772.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Finefair Consultancy Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 49425.62 0.00

02-Dec-22 First Care Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 16115.71 0.00

02-Dec-22 Fitzroy Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5600.12 0.00

02-Dec-22 FLWomen and Family Wellness Grants F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 642580 GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTION 500.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Focus Consultants 2010 LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4299.60 716.60

02-Dec-22 Focus Consultants 2010 LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1080.00 180.00

02-Dec-22 Footsteps Support Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4970.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Four Seasons Health Care Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3860.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F24200 SD INCLUSIVE GROWTH INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB SD INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EBD 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 5760.00 960.00

02-Dec-22 Freivan Support Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10584.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Freshfields Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2560.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Gable Court Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 25585.56 0.00

02-Dec-22 Government Events Commercial F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 383.04 63.84

02-Dec-22 Grace Eyre Foundation Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 10564.16 0.00

02-Dec-22 Grove Care Partnership Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9223.60 0.00

02-Dec-22 Hanbury Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 56990.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Havering Court Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 8609.68 0.00

02-Dec-22 Havilah Prospects Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 18905.32 0.00

02-Dec-22 HC-One Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 7832.72 0.00

02-Dec-22 HC-One Oval Limited Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 6552.86 0.00

02-Dec-22 Hillside Nursing Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 7876.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Holmleigh Care Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2360.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Home from Home Support Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9576.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Homebridge Care Group Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 51620.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 Homesdale (Woodford Baptist Homes) Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2732.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1166.62 0.00

02-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1072.27 0.00

02-Dec-22 HSL Compliance Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 379.20 63.20

02-Dec-22 HSL Compliance Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 1093.20 182.20

02-Dec-22 HW Play Therapy Other Entities and Individuals F17850 SPECIALIST INTERVENTION SERVIC PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE SPECIALIST INTERVENTION HUB 10AEJ 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1920.00 320.00

02-Dec-22 Hydraulic Technical Services (Consultant Commercial F28000 LAND DRAINAGE HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 4200.00 700.00

02-Dec-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 124070.19 0.00

02-Dec-22 Interface Supported Living Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5066.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Janith Homes Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 21059.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 John Lewis Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 734.02 122.34

02-Dec-22 John Lewis Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 1415.27 235.88

02-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F17850 SPECIALIST INTERVENTION SERVIC PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE SPECIALIST INTERVENTION HUB 10AEJ 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3200.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Kathryn Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2305.80 0.00

02-Dec-22 Kisimul Group Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 67776.16 0.00

02-Dec-22 Ladyville Lodge Care Limited Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2712.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 LCH South / Cameron Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2516.92 0.00

02-Dec-22 Lee Consult Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1008.29 0.00

02-Dec-22 Livingspring Group Ltd t/a Kadmiel Proje Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 24400.44 0.00

02-Dec-22 Lodge Lane Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3060.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Longbridge Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 11500.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Lukka Care Homes Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2572.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Lynwood Care Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 27208.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Maison Moti Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 18029.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Maldon Commercials_ Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 439.80 73.30

02-Dec-22 Manchester University NHSFT NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 362.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Maria Mallaband Care Group Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3600.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Massenett Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5584.40 0.00

02-Dec-22 Master Class Education Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 678.00 113.00

02-Dec-22 Mayesbrook House Community Support Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 23209.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Mayesbrook House Community Support Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 47228.24 0.00

02-Dec-22 Mazees Ltd t/a Angys Homes Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4769.14 0.00

02-Dec-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2392.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Merry House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5883.56 0.00

02-Dec-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5606.20 0.00

02-Dec-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 15898.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 16852.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9616.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 7200.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Moreland House Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 23012.72 0.00

02-Dec-22 Moulsham Residential Home(Chelmsford) Lt Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00



02-Dec-22 Move Ahead Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 30526.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Nellsar Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Norfolk County Council Other Local Authorities F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1580.48 0.00

02-Dec-22 Oakland Primecare Ltd Re Woodland Grove Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4800.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Oakley Carehomes Ltd t/a Abbey Care Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 39294.42 0.00

02-Dec-22 Onpoint Services (OYESS) Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2250.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Open College Network London Region Commercial F12500 YOS - MANAGEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE YOUTH OFFENDING SERVICE 10AEA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 680.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Options Autism (2) Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 13456.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Our Rock Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3500.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3176.32 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1730.88 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1583.92 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 24259.34 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 15211.88 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 31063.96 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 12873.04 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5308.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4327.20 0.00

02-Dec-22 Oxford House Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2780.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Park View Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 111067.88 0.00

02-Dec-22 Parkcare Homes t/a Ogilvie Court Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 4560.48 0.00

02-Dec-22 ParkRow Dance Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCHEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 270.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Peabody Trust Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3081.68 0.00

02-Dec-22 Petal House T/a ShelterFirst Residential Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4600.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Platform Support Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 37992.80 0.00

02-Dec-22 Playfix Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 12870.00 2145.00

02-Dec-22 Porters House Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 13662.88 0.00

02-Dec-22 Prestige Supported Living Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 32984.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 30099.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Prospero Teaching Commercial D60720 HOME TUITION SERVICE DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1590.00 265.00

02-Dec-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 835.44 139.24

02-Dec-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 776.16 129.36

02-Dec-22 Purley Park Trust Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2887.12 0.00

02-Dec-22 Quantum Jobs.com Ltd Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 357.60 59.60

02-Dec-22 Red Loft LLP Other Entities and Individuals F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3789.98 631.66

02-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 15201.28 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1490.40 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10100.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2732.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 642980 GENERAL CONTINGENCY 262.08 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641520 EVENTS 1600.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641520 EVENTS 450.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 800.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Regal Care Trading Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Rightmove Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 3055.50 509.25

02-Dec-22 Roselock Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5907.44 0.00

02-Dec-22 Rowans Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6113.24 0.00

02-Dec-22 Sahara Homes Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 42430.60 0.00

02-Dec-22 Salutem LD Bidco IV Limited T/a Ambito C Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 7822.56 0.00

02-Dec-22 Sanctuary Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 4096.07 0.00

02-Dec-22 Seabrooke Manor Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 32848.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Sense Voluntary Organisation F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 10715.04 0.00

02-Dec-22 Seton Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 363.52 60.59

02-Dec-22 Shalom Community Support Services Ltd Commercial F10340 SENSORY SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2960.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Siemsatec Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1521.65 253.61

02-Dec-22 Softcat Ltd Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 2207.09 367.85

02-Dec-22 Springfield Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 4031.86 0.00

02-Dec-22 Springfields Residential Homes Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 St Annes Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 1852.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 St John's Nursing Home Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2800.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8804.40 1467.40

02-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1200.00 200.00

02-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 100.00

02-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7524.00 1254.00

02-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8508.00 1418.00

02-Dec-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7524.00 1254.00

02-Dec-22 Stafford Hall Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 4997.16 0.00

02-Dec-22 Strategic Property Group Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2370.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Strategic Property Group Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2877.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Summit Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 94290.96 0.00

02-Dec-22 SyCous Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 259.20 43.20

02-Dec-22 Tendi Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 17656.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 The Beach House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3985.60 0.00

02-Dec-22 The Beeches (Seven Kings) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3400.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 The Fitted Carpet Company Ltd Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 850.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 The Lodge (Tealk Services) Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 28265.14 0.00

02-Dec-22 The Oaks Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 7528.57 0.00

02-Dec-22 The Playful Therapist Other Entities and Individuals F17850 SPECIALIST INTERVENTION SERVIC PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE SPECIALIST INTERVENTION HUB 10AEJ 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1600.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 79103.89 0.00

02-Dec-22 Tomorrow's Guides Ltd Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 864.00 144.00

02-Dec-22 Tots n Tunes CIC Other Entities and Individuals F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 642580 GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTION 500.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Tpfl Project Co Ltd_f Commercial F19000 PFI EDUCATION PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFSCHOOL ESTATE AND ORGANISATION 10AFE641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 452533.87 75422.31

02-Dec-22 Trowers & Hamlins LLP Legal Services F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4761.00 793.50

02-Dec-22 Trowers & Hamlins LLP Legal Services F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 760.63 126.77

02-Dec-22 Ultimate Fire and Security Systems Ltd Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 1723.20 287.20

02-Dec-22 Ultimate Fire and Security Systems Ltd Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 813.90 135.65

02-Dec-22 Ultimate Fire and Security Systems Ltd Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 3855.43 642.57

02-Dec-22 Umika Trading Ltd – Stafford Court Care Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2420.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Upminster Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2360.00 0.00

02-Dec-22 Upson Mowers Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 3300.00 550.00

02-Dec-22 Upson Mowers Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 631080 PURCHASE OF VEHICLES RE 564.00 94.00

02-Dec-22 Valtech Commercial F23800 MOBILITY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 410.69 68.45

02-Dec-22 Vircap Estates Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 7646.40 0.00

02-Dec-22 Voyage Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 32089.44 0.00

02-Dec-22 Woodbury Court Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2670.36 0.00

02-Dec-22 Zero Three Care Homes LLP Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 28907.16 0.00

05-Dec-22 Abbey Medical Centre NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 1610.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Access & Lock Ltd_f Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 27823.87 4637.35

05-Dec-22 Access & Lock Ltd_f Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 13808.81 2301.47

05-Dec-22 Access & Lock Ltd_f Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1639.42 273.24

05-Dec-22 Adesek Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 413.50 0.00

05-Dec-22 Agilisys Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 8020.80 1336.80

05-Dec-22 Avison Young Real Estate Finance Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5160.00 860.00

05-Dec-22 Barking and Dagenham School Improvement Other Local Authorities D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 3457.50 534.58

05-Dec-22 Barking and Dagenham School Improvement Other Local Authorities D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 408.00 68.00

05-Dec-22 Bridle Group Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 460.33 76.72

05-Dec-22 Dabora Conway Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 39078.60 0.00

05-Dec-22 Dr Agatha Binitie NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 368.53 0.00

05-Dec-22 Dr Gupta & Partner NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 315.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Dr Sam Fowles NHS/Medical Bodies F26520 PLANNING ENFORCEMENT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING 10CCI HOUSING STANDARDS & ENFORCEMNT 10CCIA641620 LEGAL FEES 2100.00 350.00

05-Dec-22 Education & Bass Ltd Schools F19360 COMMUNITY MUSIC SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 991.86 165.31

05-Dec-22 Ekohray Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2669.88 0.00

05-Dec-22 Elim Voluntary Organisation F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCHEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 300.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Elliot Leigh Property Management Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 224293.68 246.00

05-Dec-22 Evans & Shea Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 720.00 120.00

05-Dec-22 Evans & Shea Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 756.00 126.00

05-Dec-22 Green & Partners LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3000.00 500.00

05-Dec-22 Hemel Lets Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2000.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 J C Decaux Uk Ltd_f Commercial F13340 HEALTH PROTECTION PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 5582.40 930.40

05-Dec-22 J C Decaux Uk Ltd_f Commercial F13340 HEALTH PROTECTION PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 417.60 69.60

05-Dec-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2190.00 365.00

05-Dec-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2838.00 473.00

05-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2970.00 495.00

05-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F17440 YOUTH SERVICE MAINTENANCE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641860 SURVEYS 5940.00 990.00

05-Dec-22 Lighting Reality Ltd Commercial F27880 HIWAYS MTCE STREET LIGHTING HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 660.00 110.00

05-Dec-22 London Borough of Havering Other Local Authorities F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG)PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACADULTS COMMISSIONING 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 63497.20 0.00

05-Dec-22 London Borough of Redbridge Other Local Authorities F50660 BUSINESS INFO & PERFORMANCE MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1420.80 0.00

05-Dec-22 London Teaching Pool Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 960.00 160.00

05-Dec-22 M Joy Ltd Commercial F12500 YOS - MANAGEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE YOUTH OFFENDING SERVICE 10AEA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 300.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 M Joy Ltd Commercial F12500 YOS - MANAGEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE YOUTH OFFENDING SERVICE 10AEA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 450.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Master Class Education Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1104.00 184.00

05-Dec-22 Mr David O'brien Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1098.00 183.00

05-Dec-22 NACD Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3773.70 628.95

05-Dec-22 NACD Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1935.36 322.56



05-Dec-22 Nicholson Jones Sutton Solicitors Legal Services H05000 HRA BALANCE SHEET (BS) COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA BALANCE SHEET 21 236000 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS - 2500.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 2220.00 370.00

05-Dec-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 5520.00 920.00

05-Dec-22 Opus Energy Ltd Commercial F26260 HOMELESSNESS PREVENTN NEW BURDCOMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 621280 ELECTRICITY 457.54 250.48

05-Dec-22 Periscope Landscape & Architecture Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 10841.40 1806.90

05-Dec-22 Playle & Partners LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3282.05 547.01

05-Dec-22 Power Hygiene & Safety Products Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 555.84 92.64

05-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 529.70 0.00

05-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 2750.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1470.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F27240 TRADING STANDARDS LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING 10CCI 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 368.07 61.35

05-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F17400 YOUTH SERVICE - CENTRAL PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641520 EVENTS 500.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F14300 VALENCE HOUSE MUSEUM INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 512000 NON GOVT GRANTS REV INC 400.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 697.01 116.17

05-Dec-22 Signis Ltd Commercial F15400 DIV DIR CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPP PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE OPERATIONAL DIRECTOR & CENTRAL 10AEC642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 10710.00 1785.00

05-Dec-22 Site Analytical Services Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 918.00 153.00

05-Dec-22 The Original Tree Surgeons Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA641940 TREE WORKS 2514.00 419.00

05-Dec-22 The Original Tree Surgeons Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA641940 TREE WORKS 630.00 105.00

05-Dec-22 The Original Tree Surgeons Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA641940 TREE WORKS 720.00 120.00

05-Dec-22 The Original Tree Surgeons Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA641940 TREE WORKS 780.00 130.00

05-Dec-22 The Safeguarding Company Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 554.40 92.40

05-Dec-22 Tpfl Project Co Ltd_f Commercial F19000 PFI EDUCATION PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFSCHOOL ESTATE AND ORGANISATION 10AFE641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1956.30 326.05

05-Dec-22 Tradewind Recruitment Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 880.86 146.81

05-Dec-22 Tradewind Recruitment Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 880.86 146.81

05-Dec-22 Tradewind Recruitment Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1937.89 322.98

05-Dec-22 Tradewind Recruitment Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 880.86 146.81

05-Dec-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 830.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Vision Redbridge Culture & Leisure Commercial F19240 SCHOOL GAMES ORGANISER FUNDINGPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 720.00 0.00

05-Dec-22 Vital Energi Utilities Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1022.65 170.44

05-Dec-22 William Bellamy Primary School Other Local Authorities F16720 WILLIAM BELLAMY CHILDREN'S CTR COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCUNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 621300 GAS 3102.57 0.00

05-Dec-22 Xerox (UK) Ltd Commercial F18290 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE PHOTOCOPYING 1503.00 250.50

06-Dec-22 A2B Contract Cars Ltd Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 5346.00 891.00

06-Dec-22 Achieve Together Limited Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3092.18 0.00

06-Dec-22 Agripower Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 26380.34 4396.72

06-Dec-22 Alex Radley Legal Services F26290 PRIVATE RENTED PROP LICENSING ENFORCEMENT 10CC PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING 10CCI PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING SCHEME 10CCIB641620 LEGAL FEES 1215.00 202.50

06-Dec-22 Alliance Leisure Services Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 865975.55 144329.26

06-Dec-22 Ambipar Response Limited Commercial F13340 HEALTH PROTECTION PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651200 PAYMENT TO OTHER ESTBS 11998.72 1999.79

06-Dec-22 AQA Education Commercial F12500 YOS - MANAGEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE YOUTH OFFENDING SERVICE 10AEA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 399.85 0.00

06-Dec-22 Aquaid Kent Essex & North London Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 310.80 51.80

06-Dec-22 Barking & Dagenham Council For Voluntary Voluntary Organisation F13380 PROMOTING HEALTH (INCL DAAT) PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 100000.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H51180 VOIDS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 611140 AGENCY STAFF 350805.79 58467.63

06-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F21390 CONTRACT MNGMNT, COMPL & QUAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 59183.18 9863.86

06-Dec-22 Blueleaf Limited Commercial F10540 HEATHLANDS DAY CENTRE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CENTRES 10AAA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 293.38 48.90

06-Dec-22 Buchanan Computing Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1836.77 306.13

06-Dec-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 350.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Clayhall Executive Cars Ltd Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 12084.00 2014.00

06-Dec-22 Community Links Trading Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 1029.60 171.60

06-Dec-22 Community Links Trading Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 2196.00 366.00

06-Dec-22 Community Links Trading Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 2214.00 369.00

06-Dec-22 Community Links Trading Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 3062.70 510.45

06-Dec-22 Community Links Trading Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 2214.00 369.00

06-Dec-22 CSG Ushers Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA641940 TREE WORKS 1170.00 195.00

06-Dec-22 Currie & Brown Group Ltd Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 900.00 150.00

06-Dec-22 Currie & Brown Group Ltd Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1200.00 200.00

06-Dec-22 Cwt Distribution Ltd Commercial F25320 MARKETING & COMMUNICATION STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 10764.00 1794.00

06-Dec-22 Decision Time Limited Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 11520.00 1920.00

06-Dec-22 Evans & Shea Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 738.00 123.00

06-Dec-22 Everycare Romford Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3045.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Everycare Romford Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2352.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 F Barnes Solicitors Legal Services H50900 SUPPORT SERVICES HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 HOME OWNERSHIP & BUS IMP 20A 520260 LEASEHOLDER SERVICE CHA 671.38 0.00

06-Dec-22 Fools Paradise Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 684.00 114.00

06-Dec-22 Fools Paradise Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 600.00 100.00

06-Dec-22 Fox Transport Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 66528.00 11088.00

06-Dec-22 Gatenby Sanderson Ltd Commercial F24200 SD INCLUSIVE GROWTH INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB SD INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EBD 611500 STAFF RECRUITMENT COSTS 6723.00 1120.50

06-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 476.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F17400 YOUTH SERVICE - CENTRAL PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 318.60 53.10

06-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 158751.96 26458.66

06-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT -58107.36 -9684.56

06-Dec-22 iCubes Tech Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 642020 ICT HARDWARE 422.40 70.40

06-Dec-22 I-Mist Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 621100 HEALTH AND SAFETY WORKS 960.00 160.00

06-Dec-22 Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Commercial F26185 ENTITY & EXTERNAL RECHARGES FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 281.99 47.00

06-Dec-22 Jerram Falkus Construction Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 189289.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1800.00 300.00

06-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1800.00 300.00

06-Dec-22 Letting International Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 58295.70 0.00

06-Dec-22 Linx Security Training Commercial F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 400.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 London Borough of Havering Other Local Authorities F19920 SOCIAL CARE WORKFORCE DEV TEAMLAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 5000.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 2570.36 428.39

06-Dec-22 McLaren Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4117024.50 686170.75

06-Dec-22 Mulalley & Co Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 681797.55 0.00

06-Dec-22 NACD Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4685.76 780.96

06-Dec-22 Naolex Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1655.60 0.00

06-Dec-22 Newitt & Co Ltd Commercial F19240 SCHOOL GAMES ORGANISER FUNDINGPEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFINTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1810.58 301.76

06-Dec-22 Newsquest Media Group Ltd Commercial B20010 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 257.04 42.84

06-Dec-22 P S Building Supplies Ltd Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MTHOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 652.15 108.68

06-Dec-22 Pasante Healthcare Ltd Commercial F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 576.00 96.00

06-Dec-22 PEAC (UK) Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641280 PHOTOCOPYING 7704.93 1284.15

06-Dec-22 Pearson Education Ltd Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 644120 EXAM FEES 964.20 0.00

06-Dec-22 Playfix Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641120 MAINTCE - EQUIP FURN & 1723.25 287.21

06-Dec-22 Post Office Ltd Payout Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3330.82 0.00

06-Dec-22 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Commercial F30670 CENTRAL EXPENSES CENTRAL EXPENSES 10BD GENERAL FINANCE 10BDB GEN FIN IN CIES 10BDBB 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 480.00 80.00

06-Dec-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 835.44 139.24

06-Dec-22 Speech Language Therapy Servi Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 600.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 600.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641520 EVENTS 450.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641520 EVENTS 450.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 264.74 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641520 EVENTS 450.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641520 EVENTS 1650.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 800.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Remaj Care Other Entities and Individuals F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1569.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Shelton Development Services (SDS) Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 16332.35 2722.06

06-Dec-22 Site Remedial Services Ltd Commercial B20110 FEASIBILITIES BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 400.00 66.67

06-Dec-22 Site Remedial Services Ltd Commercial B20110 FEASIBILITIES BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1464.00 244.00

06-Dec-22 SMI Group Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 261.60 43.60

06-Dec-22 Social Care Institute for Excellence (SC Commercial F18900 CHILDRENS COMMISSIONING FUND PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACCOMMISSIONING DIR - CARE & SUP 10ACC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY -3960.00 -660.00

06-Dec-22 Social Care Institute for Excellence (SC Commercial F18900 CHILDRENS COMMISSIONING FUND PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACCOMMISSIONING DIR - CARE & SUP 10ACC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 34000.01 5666.67

06-Dec-22 Storm Environment Ltd Commercial F29200 WASTE - REFUSE COLL DOMESTIC MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC WASTE OPS 10GCE 641000 REFUSE CONTAINERS/LITTE 33742.80 5623.80

06-Dec-22 Supreme Home Care Agency Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 6225.06 0.00

06-Dec-22 SyCous Ltd Commercial F50320 LANDLORD SERVICES AREA A MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 360.00 60.00

06-Dec-22 Tavistock & Portman Nhs Ft NHS/Medical Bodies F19730 DISABILITIES COMMISSIONING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACDISABLITIES & HEALTH COMMISSNG 10ACB651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2000.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 The Access Group Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG)PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACADULTS COMMISSIONING 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1512.00 252.00

06-Dec-22 The Holmewood School Other Entities and Individuals D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 22440.00 0.00

06-Dec-22 Ultimate Fire and Security Systems Ltd Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFEARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 1937.92 322.98

06-Dec-22 UPS Systems Plc_ Commercial F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 621240 SECURITY OF PREMISES 1236.00 206.00

07-Dec-22 Aspire Community Care & Support Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 580.32 0.00

07-Dec-22 BB7 Consulting Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4680.00 780.00

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 364.32 60.72

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4986.96 831.16

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 606.19 101.03

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 5657.83 942.97

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 306.05 51.01

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1721.06 286.84

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1275.96 212.66

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 481.80 80.30

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 505.16 84.19

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 621180 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS - BU 547.80 91.30

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2875.19 479.20

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5252.80 875.47

07-Dec-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1964.16 327.36

07-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6000.00 1000.00

07-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8625.00 1437.50

07-Dec-22 Bluebird Care (Barking and Dagenham) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3022.20 0.00

07-Dec-22 Bluebird Care (Barking and Dagenham) Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 54883.11 0.00



07-Dec-22 Disclosure & Barring Service_f Other Entities and Individuals F24090 DBS LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 9842.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Everest Independent Estate Agent Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 4500.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Evergreen Garden Supplies Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 261.00 43.50

07-Dec-22 Evergreen Garden Supplies Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 258.00 43.00

07-Dec-22 G W Commercial Equipment Ltd Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 641120 MAINTCE - EQUIP FURN & 598.80 99.80

07-Dec-22 Goldstar Care Services Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 892.80 0.00

07-Dec-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29200 WASTE - REFUSE COLL DOMESTIC MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC WASTE OPS 10GCE 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 355.32 59.22

07-Dec-22 GT Carpets Commercial F14860 BARKING LEARNING CENTRE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 1107.60 184.60

07-Dec-22 Horizon Teachers Commercial N61480 HEARING IMPAIRED EASTBURY BASEDSG 4 DSG - EASTBURY 44 EASTBURY I&E 44A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 672.00 112.00

07-Dec-22 Insitu Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1000.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 J Murphy & Sons Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1627866.59 271311.10

07-Dec-22 J Murphy & Sons Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 239256.71 39876.12

07-Dec-22 Jo Richardson Community School_f Other Local Authorities F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 641220 CATERING SERVICES 760.90 0.00

07-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2625.00 437.50

07-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1312.50 218.75

07-Dec-22 NCFE Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 644120 EXAM FEES 4428.25 0.00

07-Dec-22 Newsteer Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2215.50 369.25

07-Dec-22 Pearson Education Ltd Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 644120 EXAM FEES 1310.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Playfix Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1344.00 224.00

07-Dec-22 Port of London Authority Commercial F28000 LAND DRAINAGE HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 936.00 156.00

07-Dec-22 Premier People Solutions Ltd T/a Premier Commercial F24040 BUSINESS PARTNERS & HR ADVISRY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 657.00 109.50

07-Dec-22 Premier People Solutions Ltd T/a Premier Commercial F24040 BUSINESS PARTNERS & HR ADVISRY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 657.00 109.50

07-Dec-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 835.44 139.24

07-Dec-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 668.35 111.39

07-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 321.76 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 321.76 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 321.76 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 321.76 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 300.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 2640.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Direct Payment F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 1178.57 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F26120 PRS Grant COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 5000.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F19920 SOCIAL CARE WORKFORCE DEV TEAMLAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 750.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 4250.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 4800.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Strategic Property Group Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2877.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Supreme Home Care Agency Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 4035.36 0.00

07-Dec-22 Thames Partnership for Learning Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 14560.92 2426.82

07-Dec-22 Theori Housing Management Services Limit Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 66657.24 11109.54

07-Dec-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F11460 EQUIPMENT & MINOR ADAPTIONS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10ACADULTS COMMISSIONING 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2796.00 466.00

07-Dec-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7066.27 1177.71

07-Dec-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 9892.98 1648.83

07-Dec-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8649.62 1441.60

07-Dec-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7390.63 1231.77

07-Dec-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7642.26 1273.71

07-Dec-22 Unique Office Solutions Ltd Commercial F26140 BUTLER COURT - HOSTEL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 270.00 45.00

07-Dec-22 Vital Energi Utilities Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3277.86 546.31

07-Dec-22 Westminster Homecare Limited Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 5255.52 0.00

07-Dec-22 Westminster Homecare Limited Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 483.86 0.00

07-Dec-22 Westminster Homecare Limited Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 19112.31 0.00

07-Dec-22 Writing Services Other Entities and Individuals F19360 COMMUNITY MUSIC SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 2000.00 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 111502.39 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 18425.70 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 19572.16 3262.03

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 12381.14 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 182322.09 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 92688.48 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 378.35 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 83312.11 13885.35

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 120619.91 0.00

07-Dec-22 Zurich Management Services Ltd Commercial F22600 RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641580 INSURANCE EXCL PREMISES 900.00 150.00

08-Dec-22 ABC Social Work Services Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4800.00 800.00

08-Dec-22 Accomplish Group Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 29456.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Achilleus Security Management Limited Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 1039.52 173.26

08-Dec-22 Alexander Court Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 115023.82 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F19920 SOCIAL CARE WORKFORCE DEV TEAMLAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 625.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2420.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1195.48 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Anthesis (UK) Ltd Commercial F24200 SD INCLUSIVE GROWTH INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB SD INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EBD 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 9600.00 1600.00

08-Dec-22 Askews and Holts Library Services Ltd Commercial F14500 SPECIALIST LIBRARY SERVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCLIBRARIES 10FCB 641320 BOOKS PUBLICATIONS & RE 613.67 0.00

08-Dec-22 Aurora Medcare NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 1155.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 6794.40 1132.40

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 692.10 0.00

08-Dec-22 Barking Dagenham Havering Community Vent Commercial F21880 PORTERS AVENUE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 18063.14 3010.52

08-Dec-22 Barking Muslims Association Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 416.66 0.00

08-Dec-22 Barking Muslims Association Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 395.83 0.00

08-Dec-22 Barking Muslims Association Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 985.33 0.00

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 28138.38 4689.73

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 20053.80 3342.30

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 16648.76 2774.79

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 119714.64 19952.44

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 12003.67 2000.61

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 3420.00 570.00

08-Dec-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 25689.60 4281.60

08-Dec-22 Bidvest Foodservice Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 949.12 80.97

08-Dec-22 Boleyn Transport Ltd t/a Boleyn Service Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHPMY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631040 VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT 281.34 46.89

08-Dec-22 Brake Bros Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 462.91 0.00

08-Dec-22 Cambian Childcare Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 27192.86 0.00

08-Dec-22 Can Recruitment Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3870.00 645.00

08-Dec-22 Care Focus Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 20892.86 0.00

08-Dec-22 CAS Care Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 16589.80 0.00

08-Dec-22 CAS Care Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 39721.81 0.00

08-Dec-22 Cash Perks Commercial F26255 Ukraine Refugee Scheme COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FCTRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 661100 CLIENT ALLOWANCES SOCIA 30000.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Cast Consult Ltd Commercial B20075 PMO BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 360.00 60.00

08-Dec-22 Cast Consult Ltd Commercial B20075 PMO BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 4800.00 800.00

08-Dec-22 Cast Consult Ltd Commercial B20075 PMO BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 3600.00 600.00

08-Dec-22 Cast Consult Ltd Commercial B20075 PMO BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 720.00 120.00

08-Dec-22 Central & North West London NHS Foundati NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 777.26 0.00

08-Dec-22 Channels and Choices Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 23357.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 708.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Civica Election Services Ltd Commercial F25080 ELECTORAL REGISTRATION LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C LEGAL 10CB DEMOCRATIC SERVICES 10CBC 642300 POSTAGE AND COURIER SER 5039.58 839.93

08-Dec-22 Community Resources Commercial F13380 PROMOTING HEALTH (INCL DAAT) PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 32500.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Compass Fostering London Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3167.10 0.00

08-Dec-22 Compass Fostering London Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3664.20 0.00

08-Dec-22 Completely Kent Ltd Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHPMY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631040 VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT 972.30 162.05

08-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 315.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 315.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 315.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 315.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Commercial F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 758.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 755.62 0.00

08-Dec-22 Daniela Languages Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 480.00 80.00

08-Dec-22 Daniela Languages Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 609.60 101.60

08-Dec-22 Desborough Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 8052.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Dillex Solicitors Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 480.00 80.00

08-Dec-22 Education & Bass Ltd Schools F19360 COMMUNITY MUSIC SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 991.86 165.31

08-Dec-22 Education & Bass Ltd Schools F19360 COMMUNITY MUSIC SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 991.86 165.31

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 900.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Fleet Tutors Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AFADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 864.00 144.00

08-Dec-22 Flourish Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5627.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Flourish Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4422.60 0.00

08-Dec-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3397.20 0.00

08-Dec-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3621.30 0.00

08-Dec-22 Futures4All Ltd Commercial F12500 YOS - MANAGEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE YOUTH OFFENDING SERVICE 10AEA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1600.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1028.57 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 375.68 0.00

08-Dec-22 Gowling WLG (UK) LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5254.20 875.70

08-Dec-22 HC-One Oval Limited Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 140371.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Headway Care Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1410.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 432.48 0.00

08-Dec-22 Hedgemans Medical Centre NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 1295.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 477.60 79.60

08-Dec-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1669.20 278.20



08-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 544.17 0.00

08-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 775.03 0.00

08-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 263.84 0.00

08-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 263.84 0.00

08-Dec-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1022.38 0.00

08-Dec-22 Housing Britain Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 120953.28 0.00

08-Dec-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.41 0.00

08-Dec-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.41 0.00

08-Dec-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3969.46 0.00

08-Dec-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3969.46 0.00

08-Dec-22 Independant Community Support T/A Heaton Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 29134.27 0.00

08-Dec-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F21360 EMPLOYMENT & SKILLS INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 351.29 58.55

08-Dec-22 Integrity Lifestyle Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 2679.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Integrity Lifestyle Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2414.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Integrity Lifestyle Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 2705.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SERCHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AECARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 1685.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 JJ Food Service Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 284.62 28.87

08-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1926.00 321.00

08-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1540.80 256.80

08-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1540.80 256.80

08-Dec-22 John Burke Associates Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 385.20 64.20

08-Dec-22 John Perry Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7711.26 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 335.34 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2536.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Just Homes and Rooms Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3269.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 K.T. Jud Social Care Services Ltd Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2577.40 0.00

08-Dec-22 K.T. Jud Social Care Services Ltd Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2525.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 K.T. Jud Social Care Services Ltd Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2574.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kaspa Sign Products Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 615.75 102.63

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 578.12 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 307.44 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1294.84 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1073.19 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6430.11 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2064.25 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 559.35 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 20221.72 0.00

08-Dec-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F25290 TRANSFORMATION STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC TRANSFORMATION PROGRAMME 10DCB 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 4525.92 754.32

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1576.02 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 450.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Liberty Centre Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 5534.40 922.40

08-Dec-22 Liberty Centre Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3117.60 519.60

08-Dec-22 Little Gaynes Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 3520.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 London Borough of Haringey Other Local Authorities F14340 ARCHIVIST INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 2924.70 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 432.48 0.00

08-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27720 HIWAYS REACTIVE MTCE PRINCIPAL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 28504.61 4750.77

08-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 178983.52 29830.59

08-Dec-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNTENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 3516.91 586.15

08-Dec-22 Mazip Independent Assessment Services Li Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2100.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Micad Systems (Uk) Ltd Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMPLIANCE 10GBF 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 33543.65 5590.61

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 758.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1216.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 448.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 N H Case Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 447.20 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 597.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Notting Hill Housing Trust Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2424.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1678.10 0.00

08-Dec-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6480.00 1080.00

08-Dec-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6000.00 1000.00

08-Dec-22 Olympic (South) Ltd t/a HATS Commercial F15600 CORP PARENTING TEAMS 1 & 2 CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AEPLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH CHILDREN IN CARE (CIC) 10AEHA 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 979.20 163.20

08-Dec-22 Oracle Care and Education Limited Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 21814.28 0.00

08-Dec-22 Origin Amenity Solutions Limited Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641120 MAINTCE - EQUIP FURN & 611.68 101.95

08-Dec-22 Osborne Partnership Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 16725.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3373.24 0.00

08-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 8340.16 0.00

08-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 30355.04 0.00

08-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9547.16 0.00

08-Dec-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 83513.46 0.00

08-Dec-22 P. F. Burrows Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 300.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Parkview Medical Centre NHS/Medical Bodies F13460 HEALTHY ADULTS PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651150 PAYMENT TO PRIMARY CARE 840.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Partners for Independence Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 450.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Physis Quantum Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 31410.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Playfix Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641120 MAINTCE - EQUIP FURN & 475.50 79.25

08-Dec-22 Project Centre Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 16896.00 2816.00

08-Dec-22 Pure Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 674.40 112.40

08-Dec-22 Pure Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 928.80 154.80

08-Dec-22 Pure Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 703.20 117.20

08-Dec-22 Pure Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 777.60 129.60

08-Dec-22 Pure Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1590.00 265.00

08-Dec-22 Quadient UK Limited Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 1232.40 205.40

08-Dec-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 307.44 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 316.64 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2302.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2081.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 390.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3707.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 617.98 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 999.40 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 390.80 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 5358.07 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 4011.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.56 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1200.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 495.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 558.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2846.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1151.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1490.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 285.72 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1477.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 707.60 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 800.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 923.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3660.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2790.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 317.36 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 447.56 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2302.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 4043.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1151.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 569.20 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1151.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 6344.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2812.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1800.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 279.94 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 303.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.58 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2467.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 259.22 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 900.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3491.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1200.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 325.46 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 334.01 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1145.85 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 299.66 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3236.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00



08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.62 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 376.92 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 588.96 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 250.18 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2681.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2302.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 688.35 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 721.60 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2081.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.62 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 306.47 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 477.96 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1950.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 569.90 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1658.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1305.40 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 272.72 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 5270.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1370.86 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 561.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 264.94 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 430.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 650.92 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2651.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1151.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 909.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1500.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1291.80 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 335.34 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3453.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 4256.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2302.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1200.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 563.60 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 315.70 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.90 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 272.72 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3161.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3202.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1800.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 422.34 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 900.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2467.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 624.16 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1318.78 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.90 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 542.38 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 880.18 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3618.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 658.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 672.34 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 290.34 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 641.40 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2050.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 542.38 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.72 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2681.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 458.48 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1151.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2095.80 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 472.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 670.68 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 279.94 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 255.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2430.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 662.28 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 285.72 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2081.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.32 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2366.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5342.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 546.08 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 555.60 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2940.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3357.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2081.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.56 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1050.00 0.00

08-Dec-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00
